
Sarasota County Sheriff's Office
Activity Report

For the Month
August, 2020

This Month Percent This Year Last Year Percent
I OFFENSES Month Last Year Change To Date To Date Change
N

D Murder & Non-Neg. Manslaughter 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0.00%

E Forcible Sex Offenses

X     Forcible Rape 4 4 0.00% 28 17 64.71%

    Forcible Sodomy 0 1 -100.00% 2 2 0.00%

O     Forcible Fondling 1 1 0.00% 8 7 14.29%

F Robbery 4 2 100.00% 40 43 -6.98%

F Aggravated Assault 41 21 95.24% 239 224 6.70%

E  Total Violent Crimes 50 29 72.41% 318 294 8.16%

N

S Burglary 37 65 -43.08% 378 395 -4.30%

E Larceny 260 248 4.84% 2,080 2,326 -10.58%

S Motor Vehicle Theft 24 21 14.29% 164 145 13.10%

 Total Nonviolent Crimes 321 334 -3.89% 2,622 2,866 -8.51%

 TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 371 363 2.20% 2,940 3,160 -6.96%

P

A Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

R Kidnapping 2 0 N/A 8 7 14.29%

T Arson 1 0 N/A 3 2 50.00%

  Simple Assault 110 101 8.91% 798 874 -8.70%

I Bribery 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

I Embezzlement 1 3 -66.67% 16 9 77.78%

 Fraud 96 87 10.34% 870 633 37.44%

 Total Part II Offenses 210 191 9.95% 1,695 1,525 11.15%

    TOTAL FOR SARASOTA COUNTY 581 554 4.87% 4,635 4,685 -1.07%

 Definitions are available for the above categories, upon request.  The above listed crimes have been determined by using primary and secondary UCR codes.

CALLS FOR SERVICE
TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE 8,958 8,683 3.17% 70,003 69,883 0.17%

ARRESTS
DUI ARRESTS 61 56 8.93% 433 319 35.74%

                TOTAL ARRESTS 564 664 -15.06% 4,104 5,386 -23.80%

The Total Arrests have been provided by the Booking Section.  If there are any questions in regards to these figures, please contact that Section. 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS
TRAFFIC CITATIONS 1,806 2,800 -35.50% 13,698 19,022 -27.99%

Traffic Citations include civil and criminal traffic citations issued.  Totals have been provided by the Sarasota County Clerk's Office.

WARRANTS
Total Warrants Received 549 597 -8.04% 4,110 4,652 -11.65%

Total Warrants Cleared 514 514 0.00% 3,351 4,050 -17.26%

Total Warrants  Purged 0 0 0.00% 73 149 -51.01%

Warrants on File at close of Month 9,255 10,088 -8.26% N/A N/A N/A

The Warrants Totals have been provided by the Warrants Section.   If there are any questions in regards to these figures, please contact that Section.

Crime Analysis Unit
September  21, 2020



Sarasota County Sheriff's Office

Activity Report

Stolen/Recovered Vehicle Analysis

 August, 2020   

Failed To Recovered Recovered by

Description Stolen Returned Local Others

Auto $211,000 $10,000 $43,000 $181,000

Truck/Van 198,000 0 53,500 87,950

Motorcycle 45,000 0 0 50

Camper/RV 0 0 0 0

Bus 0 0 0 0

Trailer 3,000 0 0 1,300

Boat 3,000 0 3,000 2,000

Aircraft 1,500 0 1,500 0

Other 53,100 0 3,300 17,300

Totals $514,600 $10,000 $104,300 $289,600

Stolen: $524,600 Recovered: $393,900

Percent Recovered: 75.09%

Year to Date     

Failed To Recovered Recovered by

Description Stolen Returned Local Others

Auto $1,815,200 $82,000 $691,300 $665,100

Truck/Van 868,580 0 326,000 318,950

Motorcycle 97,150 0 6,900 10,300

Camper/RV 408,000 0 0 8,000

Bus 0 0 0 0

Trailer 186,800 6,188 6,000 27,300

Boat 44,600 0 33,000 2,000

Aircraft 24,500 0 1,500 3,000

Other 145,875 0 29,400 26,800

Totals $3,590,705 $88,188 $1,094,100 $1,061,450

Stolen: $3,678,893 Recovered: $2,155,550

Percent Recovered: 58.59%

The above figures are provided by Records, Property and the Criminal Investigations Section.

Crime Analysis Unit 

September 21, 2020



Sarasota County Sheriff's Office

Activity Report

Stolen/Recovered Property Analysis

August, 2020 Year to Date

Recovered Recovered

Description Stolen Recovered Other Juris Stolen Recovered Other Juris

Auto/Accessory/Part $1,455 $351 $0 $38,144 $4,895 $0

Bicycle 6,205 1,725 0 115,450 14,193 0

Camera/Photo Equipment 950 150 0 53,931 1,451 0

Drug (Recovered not seized) 661 0 0 8,526 252 0

Equipment/Tools 41,704 1,951 0 431,539 27,213 0

Food/Liquor/Consumable 1,954 32 0 24,579 1,969 0

Gun 7,421 1,900 0 62,660 17,718 0

Household Appliance 48,748 174 0 167,719 12,248 0

Plant/Citrus 204 104 0 1,829 364 0

Jewerly/Precious Metal 95,684 0 0 676,363 183,485 0

Clothing/Fur 18,386 1,771 0 125,710 20,901 0

Livestock 0 0 0 8 0 0

Musical Instrument 0 0 0 16,800 1,180 0

Construction Machine 9,505 150 0 88,367 804 0

Office Equipment 872 2 0 12,816 731 0

Art/Collection 1,035 0 0 47,197 411 0

Computer Equipment 11,479 1,791 0 146,909 35,099 0

Radio/Stereo 3,015 150 0 43,438 4,424 0

Sports Equipment 8,589 75 0 324,198 8,747 0

TV/Video/VCR 1,700 0 0 22,505 5,206 0

Currency/Negotiable 225,695 0 0 3,666,785 134,180 0

Credit Card/Non-Neg. 193 3 0 31,144 544 0

Boat Motor 1,700 0 0 19,715 3,320 0

Structure 0 0 0 0 0 0

Farm Equipment 70,000 0 0 72,500 2,500 0

Miscellaneous 42,581 2,421 0 310,653 41,359 0

Totals $599,736 $12,750 $0 $6,509,485 $523,194 $0

Stolen: $599,736 Recovered: $12,750 Stolen: $6,509,485 Recovered: $523,194

Percent Recovered: 2.13% Percent Recovered: 8.04%

The above figures are provided by Records, Property and the Criminal Investigations Section.

Crime Analysis Unit

September 21, 2020


